REGULATORY

STACEY A. KLNZMAN

7901 SKANSIE AVENUE, SUITE 240 GIG HARBOR, WA 98335 TELEPHONE: 253.851.6700 FACSIMILE: 253.851.6474 HTTP://www.millerisar.com

Via Overnight Delivery

April 4, 2003

Ms. Blanca Bayo Director, The Commission Clerk Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399 030327-TI

RIGINAL

3 APR -7 AM ID: 57

Re: Fox Communications Corporation - Application for Authority

Dear Ms. Bayo:

Pursuant to my conversation with Nancy Pruitt, enclosed for filing please find an original and four (4) copies of Fox Communications Corporation's ("Fox") Application for Authority to provide interexchange telecommunications service throughout the State of Florida. Also enclosed is a check in the amount of \$250.00 in payment of the filing fee.

Fox contemporaneously files a Motion for Protective Order at Appendix F, requesting confidential treatment of its financial statements, which are attached to the Application as Exhibit E, and are sealed in a manila envelope and labeled "Confidential." Fox respectfully requests that its financial statements be viewed by Commission staff only in the performance of its governmental duties, and not be released to the public, consistent with Fox's Motion, if granted.

Please acknowledge receipt of this filing by date stamping and returning the additional copy of this transmittal letter in the self-addressed, postage-paid envelope enclosed for this purpose.

DISTRIBUTION CENTER Questions regarding this application may be directed to the undersigned. 03 APR -7 Sincerely, MILLER ISAR, INC AM Stacev FPSC-BU A. Klinzman OF RF وي Director - Regulatory Compliance cc: Robert Benson, Fox Communications Corporation Check received with filing and forwarded n FIDENTIAL to Fiscal for deposit. Fiscal to forward NUMPER - DAdeposit information to Records. DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE DOCU Lotitals of person who forwarded check 03230 APR-78 APR-7 APR -7 8 FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK EPSC-COMMISSION OF FRK

ORIGINAL

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA

)

)

In the Matter of the Application of Fox Communications Corporation for Original Authority to Provide Interexchange Telecommunications Services Services Within the State of Florida

| Docket No. | 030327 | 1-11 |
|------------|--------|------|
| | | |

MOTION FOR PROTECTIVE ORDER

Fox Communications Corporation. ("Applicant"), pursuant to Rule 25-22.006(5)(a) of the Florida Administrative Code, hereby moves for a Protective Order from the Florida Public Service Commission. This Motion pertains to confidential financial statements (hereinafter, "Proprietary Documents") submitted with Applicant's Application for Original Authority to Provide Interexchange Telecommunications Services in the above-captioned matter.

In support of its motion, Applicant states as follows:

JUSTIFICATION

The material contained within the Proprietary Documents comprise highly confidential financial information that would be of significant benefit to competitors. By reviewing its financial information, competitors could determine the extent of Applicant's operations, which could cause significant and possibly irreparable harm to Applicant.

The information contained within the Proprietary Documents is of no benefit to the general public. Release of the information contained within the Proprietary Documents to competitors or potential competitors could cause irreparable and continuing financial and operational harm to the Applicant. The protection sought herein is consistent with relief granted to other applicants under similar circumstances in past proceedings.

This confidentiality request was filed by or for a "telco" for DN <u>O 3 2 30-0</u>3No ruling is required unless the material is subject to a request per 119.07, FS, or is admitted in the record per Rule 25-22.006(8)(b), FAC.

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE 03230 APR-78 FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

CONCLUSION

WHEREFORE, Applicant respectfully submits that there is substantial basis for restricting public disclosure of its financial statements, and therefore, requests that the Proprietary Documents be withheld from public inspection.

Respectfully submitted this $\frac{1}{10}$ th day of $\frac{1}{100}$, 2003

۲

Fox Communications Corporation.

By:

Stacey A Klinzman Miller Isar, Inc. 7901 Skansie Avenue, Suite 240 Gig Harbor, Washington 98335 Telephone: 253.851.6700 Facsimile: 253.851.6474

Applicant's Regulatory Consultants